61102

61102
61103

61104

61106

61111

61112

61206

61208

61202
61203
61207
61209
61211
61212
61212
61215
61210
61205
61205

Administrative PSA

PSA Stipend
Classified Exempt

Bargaining Unit CWA
Police Officers UTPPA

Classified Salaried Non Union
Classified Salaried Non Union PT

Faculty 12 Month Admin

Faculty 12 Month Non AAUP

Faculty 12 Month AAUP
Faculty 9 Month AAUP
Faculty 9 Month Admin
Faculty 9 Month Non AAUP
Faculty Superannuate
Faculty Lecturer
Faculty Lecturer
Faculty Stipend

Faculty Stipend

Faculty Visiting

|Faculty Visiting

Ul
u2
u7
H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
HA
us

U9

FM

F4

F2
F1
F3
F3
FA
FF
F5
FH
FG
F3
F4

Unclassified PSA FT
Unclassified PSA PT

PSA Supplemental Earnings
Classified Exempt PSA FT
Classified Exempt PSA PT
Comm Workers of America FT
Comm Workers of America PT
UT Police Patrolman's Assoc FT
UT Police Patrolman's Assoc PT

Classified Exempt Salaried Non Union FT
Classified Exempt Salaried Non Union PT

Senior Administrative Faculty (Associate
Deans and higher)

Faculty 12 Month Non AAUP (Chairs,
Directors, etc.)

Faculty 12 Month AAUP
Faculty 9 Month AAUP
Faculty 9 Month Non AAUP
Faculty 9 Month Non AAUP
Faculty Superannuate
Faculty Lecturer 12 Month
Faculty Lecturer 9 Month
Faculty Stipend 12 Month
Faculty Stipend 9 Month
Faculty 9 Month Non AAUP
|Faculty 12 Month Non AAUP

X X X X X X X X X X

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG
NG
NG
NG

NG
NG
NG
NG
NG

OO0 ®

OO0

X X X X

X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X

32.2%

16.0%
32.2%

32.2%

36.2%

32.2%

32.2%

32.2%

32.2%

32.2%
32.2%
32.2%
32.2%
16.0%
32.2%
32.2%
32.2%
32.2%
32.2%

30.3%

16.0%
30.3%

30.3%

34.3%

30.3%

30.3%

30.3%

30.3%

30.3%
30.3%
30.3%
30.3%
16.0%
30.3%
30.3%
30.3%
30.3%
30.3%



The University of Toledo - Main Campus - Fringe Rates FY15
Pooled Positions Only

FEE
WAIVER FEE
Banner NON WAIVER HEALTH FRINGES
Account Banner Account Code Employee GRANT GRANTS CARE TO TOTALS TOTALS
Code Description Class Employee Class Description STRS PERS LEO (NG) (G) BENEFIT GOV'T. (NG) (©))
Banner Fringe Benefit Account Code - 63110 63111 63113 63130 63131 63140 63150
Applicable Percentages - 14.0% 14.0% 18.0% 2.9% 1.0% 13.3% 2.0%
61204 Faculty Summer F6 Faculty Summer AAUP (P) X NG G X X 32.2% 30.3%

61213 Faculty Part Time F7



FEE

WAIVER FEE
Banner NON WAIVER HEALTH FRINGES
Account Employee GRANT GRANTS CARE TO TOTALS TOTALS
Code Banner Account Code Description Class Employee Class Description STRS PERS (NG) (G) BENEFIT GOV'T. (NG) (G)

Banner Fringe Benefit Account Code -



