(	61102	Administrative PSA	U1	Unclassified PSA FT		Х		NG	G	х	х	32.2%	30.3%	
			U2	Unclassified PSA PT										
(	61102	PSA Stipend	U7	PSA Supplemental Earnings		Х					Χ	16.0%	16.0%	
(	61103	Classified Exempt	H1	Classified Exempt PSA FT		Х		NG	G	Х	Χ	32.2%	30.3%	
			H2	Classified Exempt PSA PT										
(	61104	Bargaining Unit CWA	H3	Comm Workers of America FT		х		NG	G	Х	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
			H4	Comm Workers of America PT										
(	61106	Police Officers UTPPA	H5	UT Police Patrolman's Assoc FT			Х	NG	G	Х	Χ	36.2%	34.3%	
			HA	UT Police Patrolman's Assoc PT										
(	61111	Classified Salaried Non Union	U8	Classified Exempt Salaried Non Union FT		х		NG	G	Х	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
(	61112	Classified Salaried Non Union PT	U9	Classified Exempt Salaried Non Union PT		Х		NG	G	X	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
	61206	Faculty 12 Month Admin	FM	Senior Administrative Faculty (Associate	v			NG	G	v	v	32.2%	30.3%	
,	01200	racuity 12 Month Admin	I IVI	Deans and higher)	Х			NG	G	Х	Х	32.2 /0	30.376	
				<b>5</b> ,					_					
(	61208	Faculty 12 Month Non AAUP	F4	Faculty 12 Month Non AAUP (Chairs,	Х			NG	G	Х	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
				Directors, etc.)					_					
	61202	Faculty 12 Month AAUP	F2	Faculty 12 Month AAUP	Х			NG	G	Х	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
	61203	Faculty 9 Month AAUP	F1	Faculty 9 Month AAUP	Х			NG	G	Х	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
	61207	Faculty 9 Month Admin	F3	Faculty 9 Month Non AAUP	Χ			NG	G	Χ	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
	61209	Faculty 9 Month Non AAUP	F3	Faculty 9 Month Non AAUP	Χ			NG	G	Χ	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
	61211	Faculty Superannuate	FA	Faculty Superannuate	Χ						Χ	16.0%	16.0%	
(	61212	Faculty Lecturer	FF	Faculty Lecturer 12 Month	Χ			NG	G	Х	Χ	32.2%	30.3%	
(	61212	Faculty Lecturer	F5	Faculty Lecturer 9 Month	Х			NG	G	Х	Χ	32.2%	30.3%	
(	61215	Faculty Stipend	FH	Faculty Stipend 12 Month	Х			NG	G	Х	Χ	32.2%	30.3%	
(	61210	Faculty Stipend	FG	Faculty Stipend 9 Month	Χ			NG	G	Χ	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
(	61205	Faculty Visiting	F3	Faculty 9 Month Non AAUP	Х			NG	G	Х	Х	32.2%	30.3%	
(	61205	Faculty Visiting	F4	Faculty 126M096th Not6A096JP										

## The University of Toledo - Main Campus - Fringe Rates FY15 Pooled Positions Only

							FEE					
							WAIVER	FEE				
Banner							NON	WAIVER	HEALTH	FRINGES		
Account	Banner Account Code	Employee					GRANT	GRANTS	CARE	то	<b>TOTALS</b>	TOTALS
Code	Description	Class	<b>Employee Class Description</b>	STRS	PERS	LEO	(NG)	(G)	BENEFIT	GOV'T.	(NG)	(G)
			Banner Fringe Benefit Account Code	63110	63111	63113	63130	63131	63140	63150		
			Applicable Percentages	14.0%	14.0%	18.0%	2.9%	1.0%	13.3%	2.0%		
61204	Faculty Summer	F6	Faculty Summer AAUP (P)	Х			NG	G	Χ	Х	32.2%	30.3%
61213	Faculty Part Time	F7	Faculty Part-Time ((T)->D7<9603 Tw 8.28	0 95]TJ E1	Q BT	/TT0 1 Ta	cultyPart TE	T 3>B211 T	6((T)->D7<9	603 Tw 8.28	3 0 95]TJ E	T Q BT

						FEE					
						WAIVER	FEE				
Banner						NON	WAIVER	HEALTH	FRINGES		
Account		<b>Employee</b>				GRANT	GRANTS	CARE	TO	TOTALS	TOTALS
Code	<b>Banner Account Code Description</b>	Class	<b>Employee Class Description</b>	STRS	PERS	(NG)	(G)	BENEFIT	GOV'T.	(NG)	(G)
			Banner Fringe Benefit Account Code								